CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC
CORPORATION

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE
BILL CREDIT
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHGE
PURCHASED POWER ADUSTMENT
SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
TAXES (DELIVERY)
TOTAL ELECTRICDELIVERY CHARGE

MARKET PRICE CHARGE
MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT
MERCHANT FUNCTION ADMIN. CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION SUPPLY CHARGE
TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT
TAXES (COMMODITY)

TOTAL ELECTRICSUPPLY CHARGE

TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF
NEW YORK, INC.

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHGE
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT
REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM
SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (MAC)
TAXES (NEW YORK CITY)

TOTAL ELECTRICDELIVERY CHARGE

ELECTRIC SUPPLY
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
MARKET SUPPLY CHARGE (MSCI)
MARKET SUPPLY CHARGE (MSCII)
TAXES (NEW YORK CITY)

TOTAL ELECTRICSUPPLY CHARGE

TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORP.

(LOCKPORT AREA)
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHGE
TRANSITION CHARGE
SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE
TAXES (DELIVERY)
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE

ELECTRIC SUPPLY
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TAXES (COMMODITY)

TOTAL ELECTRICSUPPLY CHARGE

TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
MONTHLY RESIDENTIAL BILLS INCLUDING STATE GRT

MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES

JULY 1, 2009
0 250 500 750 1500
KWH KWH KWH KWH NO HTG.
$ 1800 $ 1800 $ 1800 $ 1800 $  18.00
- 11.73 23.46 35.18 70.37
- (1.72) (3.41) (5.12) (10.23)
- 0.67 1.34 2.00 401
- 0.11 0.22 0.33 0.66
- 0.73 1.46 219 438
- 0.21 0.43 0.64 1.28
- (1.98) (3.96) (5.93) (11.87)
0.37 0.57 0.77 0.97 1.56
$ 1837 $ 2833 $ 3830 $ 4826 $ 7815
$ - $ 1576 $ 3153 $ 4729 $ 9458
- 1.44 2.89 433 8.66
- 0.52 1.05 157 3.14
- 1.01 2.02 3.02 6.05
- 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.18
$ - $ 1877 $ 3753 $ 5630 $ 11259
$ 1837 $ 4710 $ 7583 $ 10456 $ 190.74
$ 1418 $ 1418 $ 14.18 $14.18 $14.18
0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94
- 16.69 35.46 54.24 110,57
- 0.95 1.89 2.84 5.68
- 2.78 557 8.35 16.70
- 0.18 0.36 053 1.07
- 0.55 1.10 1.65 3.30
- 0.18 0.35 053 1.05
- 2.10 4.20 6.30 12.60
0.74 1.88 3.3 438 8.12
$ 1586 $ 4042 $ 6718 $ 9393 $ 174.20
$ - $ 2687 $ 5374 $ 8060 $ 16121
- 1.25 2.50 375 750
- (1.99) (3.98) (5.97) (11.95)
- 6.93 13.86 20.79 4158
- 0.80 1.59 2.39 477
$ - $ 338 $ 6770 $ 10155 $ 203.11
$ 1586 $ 7427 $ 13488 $ 19549 $ 377.31
$ 1311 $ 1311 $ 1311 $ 1311 $  13.11
0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89
- 8.68 17.35 26.03 52.05
- 0.60 1.20 1.80 3.60
- (1.78) (3.55) (5.33) (10.65)
- 0.73 1.45 2.18 435
- 0.18 0.35 053 1.05
043 $ 069 $ 095 § 121 $ 199
$ 1443 $ 2309 $ 3175 $ 4041 $  66.39
$ - $ 2230 $ 4460 $ 6690 $ 133.80
- 0.75 1.50 2.25 450
- 0.23 0.47 0.70 1.40
$ - $ 2328 $ 4657 $ 6985 $ 13970
$ 1443 $ 4638 $ 7832 $ 11026 $  206.09

KWH

HTG.

3000 KWH

NO HTG.

$

18.00
140.73
(20.46)

8.01
1.32
8.76
2.55
(23.73)

2.76

137.94

189.15
17.31
6.27
12.09
0.36

225.18

363.12

$14.18
0.94
223.24
11.35
33.39
2.13
6.60
2.10
25.20

15.60

334.73

322.41
14.99
(23.90)
83.17

9.55

406.22

740.95

1311
0.89
104.10
7.20

(21.30)
8.70
2.10

3.55

118.35

267.60
9.00

2.79

279.39

397.74

HTG.

*

NO HTG.

$

5000 KWH
HTG.

1800 *
234,55
(34.10)
13.35
2.20
14.60
4.25
(39.55)

4.35

217.65

315.25
28.85
10.45
20.15

0.60

375.30

592.95

$14.18
0.94
37346  *
18.92
55.65
3.56
11.00
3.50
42.00

25.57

548.77

537.35
24.99

(39.83)

138.62

15.91

677.03

1,225.80

1311
0.89

17350  *
12.00
(35.50)
14,50
3.50

5.63

187.63

446.00
15.00

4.66

465.66

653.29



STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
MONTHLY RESIDENTIAL BILLS INCLUDING STATE GRT
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES

JULY 1, 2009
0 250 500 750 1500 KWH 3000 KWH 5000 KWH
KWH KWH KWH KWH NOHTG. HTG. NOHTG. HTG. NOHTG. HTG.

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
(FRONTIER REGION - INCLUDES BUFFALO)
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 1621 $ 1621 $ 1621 $ 1621 $ 16.21 * $ 16.21 * $ 16.21
DELIVERY CHARGE - 10.37 20.75 31.12 62.24 124.47 207.45
DELIVERY CHARGE ADJUSTMENT - 6.28 12.55 18.83 37.65 75.30 125.50 *
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHGE - 0.72 1.45 217 4.34 8.67 14.45
COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE - 0.47 0.94 141 2.82 5.64 9.40
TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT - 0.14 0.28 0.41 0.83 1.65 2.75
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE - 0.22 0.44 0.65 131 2.61 4.36
NYPA HYDROPOWER RECONCILIATION - (1.35) (2.70) (4.05) (8.11) (16.22) (27.03)
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE - 1.74 3.49 5.23 10.46 20.91 34.85
SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE - 0.88 1.77 2.65 5.30 10.61 17.68
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE - 0.22 0.44 0.65 131 2.61 4.36
TAXES (DELIVERY) 0.85 1.89 2.93 3.96 7.07 13.29 21.58

TOTAL ELECTRICDELIVERY CHARGE $ 1706 $ 3779 $ 5851 $ 7924 $ 141.41 $ 265.76 $ 431.55
ELECTRIC SUPPLY $ - $ 1123 % 2246 $ 33.69 $ 67.38 $ 134.76 $ 224.60
TAXES (COMMODITY) $ - $ 035 $ 069 $ 1.04 $ 2.08 $ 4.17 $ 6.95

TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ - $ 1158 $ 2315 $ 3473 $ 69.46 $ 138.93 $ 231.55
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 17.06 $ 4936 $ 81.67 $ 11397 $ 21087 $ 404.68 $ 663.10
**Retail Access Customers receive a credit of $.0027/kwh
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 1052 $ 1052 $ 1052 $ 1052 $ 10.52 * $ 10.52 * $ 10.52
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02
DELIVERY CHARGE - 15.06 30.95 40.86 82.54 177.88 305.00 *
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHGE - 0.87 1.73 2.60 5.19 10.38 17.30
REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM - 0.41 0.82 1.23 2.46 4.92 8.20
SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE - 0.78 1.56 2.34 4.68 9.36 15.60
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE - 0.20 0.40 0.60 1.20 2.40 4.00
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT - (0.08) (0.16) (0.24) (0.48) (0.96) (1.60)
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE - 0.12 0.24 0.36 0.72 1.44 2.40
TAXES (DELIVERY) $ 024 $ 058 $ 094 $ 117 $ 212 $ 4.26 $ 7.12

TOTAL ELECTRICDELIVERY CHARGE $ 1178 $ 29.48 $ 48.02 $ 60.45 $ 109.97 $ 221.22 $ 369.56
ELECTRIC SUPPLY $ - $ 2132 $ 4264 $ 6395 $ 127.91 $ 255.81 $ 426.35
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE - 0.89 1.77 2.66 5.31 10.62 17.70
TAXES (COMMODITY) - 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.19 0.31

TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ - $ 2222 $ 4444 $ 66.65 $ 133.31 $ 266.62 $ 444.36
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 1178 $ 51.70 $ 9246 $ 12711 $  243.27 $ 487.84 $ 813.92
ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORP.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 1938 $ 1938 $ 1938 $ 1938 $ 19.38 * $ 19.38 * $ 19.38 *
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62
DELIVERY CHARGE - 5.68 11.35 17.03 34.05 68.10 113.50
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHGE - 0.56 1.12 1.68 3.36 6.72 11.20
TRANSITION CHARGE - (5.44) (10.88) (16.32) (32.64) (65.28) (108.80)
SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE - 0.56 1.12 1.68 3.36 6.71 11.19
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE - 0.20 0.39 0.59 1.18 2.36 3.94
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE - 0.54 1.09 1.63 3.26 6.51 10.85
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) 1.05 1.16 1.27 1.38 1.71 2.38 3.26

TOTAL ELECTRICDELIVERY CHARGE $ 2105 $ 2326 $ 2546 $ 2767 $ 34.28 $ 47.50 $ 65.14
ELECTRIC SUPPLY - 20.85 41.70 62.54 125.09 250.17 416.95
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) - 0.64 1.29 1.93 3.87 7.74 12.90

TOTAL ELECTRICSUPPLY CHARGE $ - $ 2149 $ 4298 $ 64.48 $ 128.95 $ 257.91 $ 429.85
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 2105 $ 4475 $ 68.45 $ 92.14 $ 163.23 $ 305.41 $ 494.98

**Retail Access Customers receive a credit of $.004/kwh



STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPARISON OF RESIDENTIAL RATES
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES

JULY 1, 2009
CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
(LOCKPORT AREA)
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $18.00 BASIC SERVICE CHARGE, PER KWH $13.11
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH $0.04691 BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE $0.89
BILL CREDIT, PER KWH (80.00682) DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH* 0.03470
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE, PER KWH $0.00267 TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE, PER KWH 0.00240
PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH $0.00044 TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH (0.0071)
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00292 SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH 0.00290
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00085 RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH 0.00070
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, PER KWH ($0.00791) MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH 0.00300
MARKET PRICE CHARGE, PER KWH $0.06305 ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH 0.08920
MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH $0.00577 TAXES COMMODITY 1.0101%
MERCHANT FUNCTION ADMIN. CHGE., PER KWH $0.00209 DELIVERY 3.0928%
MERCHANT FUNCTION SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00403
TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH $0.00012
TAXES - BILLS DIVIDED BY:  DELIVERY 0.98000
COMMODITY 1.00000
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. LOAD ZONE AREA A (FRONTIER - INCLUDES BUFFALO)
GENERAL USE (INCL. BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $16.21
WATER HEATING DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH $0.04149
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $14.18 DELIVERY CHARGE ADJ., PER KWH $0.02510
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE, PER KWH $0.00289
FIRST 250 KWH $0.06674 COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00188
OVER 250 KWH $0.07511 TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT PER KWH $0.00055
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE, PER BILL $0.94 COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00697
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE, PER KWH 0.003784 SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.003536
REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM, PER KWH 0.000711 RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000871
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH 001113 NYPA HYDROPOWER RECONCILIATION, PER KWH (80.005405)
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH 0.00220 ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH* $0.04492
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH 0.00070 TAXES - COMMODITY (BUFFALO) 3.09278%
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH 010747 DELIVERY (BUFFALO) 5.26316%
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH 0.004997 * ACCORDING TO SO PRICES
TAXES (NYC) COMMODITY 2.4066%
DELIVERY 4.8874%
MAC, PER KWH $0.0084
MSCI, PER KWH ($0.007966) ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
MSCII, PER KWH $0.027723
GENERAL
ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION USE
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $10.52
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE, PER KWH $19.38 DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE, PER BILL $0.62 FIRST 250 KWH $0.06024
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH* $0.02270 OVER 250 KWH $0.06356
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE, PER KWH 0.00224 BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE, PER BILL $1.02
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH (80.02176) TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE, PER KWH $0.00346
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.002238 REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM, PER KWH $0.00164
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000788 SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00312
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE, PER KWH $0.00217 RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.0008
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) - COMMODITY 3.0928% ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH (80.00032)
DELIVERY 5.2632% COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00048
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH $0.08339 MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00354
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH $0.08527
TAXES -BILLSDIVIDEDBY:  COMMODITY 0.9993
OTHER DELIVERY CHGS. 0.979314
CUST. CHGE. & DELIVERY CHG. 0.979314
WATER HTG.
USE
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $10.52
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
FIRST 250 KWH $0.06024
251-500 KWH $0.06356
501-1000 KWH $0.03962
OVER 1000 KWH $0.06356
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE, PER BILL $1.02
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE, PER KWH $0.00346
REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM, PER KWH $0.00164
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00312
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.0008
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH (80.00032)
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00048
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00354
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH $0.08527
TAXES - BILLS DIVIDED BY: COMMODITY 0.9993
OTHER DELIVERY CHGS. 0.979314
CUST. CHGE. & DELIVERY CHG. 0.979314




Comparison of Electric Residential Rates

O Delivery Charge B Supply Charge O Total Electric Charge

$0.25

$0.20 +

$0.15 + .

Price Per Kwh

$0.10

$0.05 -+ —

$0.00

Cen Hud. Con Ed. NYSEG NiMo O&R RG&E
Company




